
SSCC Results - September 2021
Category SCCA Class Name Car Run #1 Penalties Run #2 Penalties Run #3 Penalties Run #4 Penalties Run #5 Penalties Best Run Overall PAX Time PAX Points PAX Position

Ladies SS Esther Hofmann 2016 Chevy Zo6 Red 40.320 48.744 CD 39.154 36.488 36.488 18 30.030 834 17

Ladies CS Jane Chambers 2019 Mazda Miata White 39.755 38.852 37.224 36.619 1 36.769 37.224 20 30.114 832 18

Novice STR Koji Kaneda 2019 Mazda MX5 RF Soul Red Crystal 51.201 1 37.222 37.631 37.728 37.301 37.222 19 30.783 814 19

Novice STS David Thomas 2002 Toyota Celica White 44.685 45.751 39.499 38.518 38.085 38.518 21 31.238 802 20

Novice AS Debbie Marple 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Arctic White 41.708 38.949 38.613 38.782 37.574 38.613 22 31.701 790 22

Novice STS April Hofmann 2000 Mazda Miata Burgundy 45.576 42.200 43.454 42.552 42.226 42.200 24 34.224 732 24

Novice STS Cameron Cross 2021 Mazda Miata Burgandy 65.616 51.828 47.073 44.305 45.732 44.305 26 35.931 697 25

Novice CAM-S John k Delore 2017 Chevrolet Stingray Z51 Torch Red 53.569 45.171 43.515 43.072 42.446 43.072 25 35.965 697 26

Open CAM-S Evan Driscoll 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue 31.200 31.246 31.260 1 31.298 31.13 31.200 3 26.052 962 4

Open CS Don Hyland 2019 Mazda MX5 Miata Blue 33.337 2 33.545 32.895 32.474 32.474 6 26.271 954 5

Open DS Ethan Graebner 2021 Honda Civic Type R Blue 32.677 1 33.107 33.080 32.972 2 33.665 1 33.080 8 26.696 939 6

Open CS David Pressler 2016 Mazda Miata MX5 Ceramic Gray 33.834 33.315 33.495 33.414 32.335 33.315 9 26.952 930 7

Open HCS John Lawson 1980 FIAT X 19 Maroon 34.986 1 35.310 34.400 1 35.062 34.525 35.062 14 27.874 899 10

Open STR Randy Norrick 2001 Mazda Miata Red 35.344 35.686 34.832 33.917 33.437 33.917 11 28.049 893 12

Open FS Randy Schultz 2015 Nissan 370Z Pearl White 35.656 35.287 35.357 35.083 34.948 35.083 15 28.277 886 13

Open CAM-C Jose Feliciano 2020 Ford Mustang White 37.645 35.426 35.794 CD 34.766 34.448 1 34.766 13 28.439 881 14

Open BS Vincent Barrett 1987 Chevrolet Corvette Blue 36.007 35.941 35.889 35.725 35.725 17 29.080 862 15

Open STR Yushi Kaneda 2019 Mazda MX5 miata RF Soul Red Crystal 37.673 36.615 35.636 35.205 35.339 35.205 16 29.115 861 16

Open STR Paul Lewis 2007 Mazda Miata Copper red mica 46.385 41.354 40.440 39.467 40.274 39.467 23 32.639 768 23

PAX CAM-S Kerry Gonzales 2001 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 White 31.312 1 40.080 30.174 1 30.011 30.011 1 25.059 1000 1

PAX CAM-S David Rock 2001 Chevrolet Corvette White 40.000 DNF 30.062 29.489 1 29.804 1 29.994 30.062 2 25.102 998 2

PAX CS Gene Sanders 2019 Mazda Miata Polar Bear White 32.165 31.759 31.430 31.892 32.091 31.430 4 25.427 986 3

PAX SS Gerald Hofmann 2016 Chevy Z06 red 34.637 CD 33.173 33.008 33.015 36.949 33.008 7 27.166 922 8

PAX CSP Terry Hyland 2006 Mazda Miata Silver 31.438 31.478 32.303 1 32.251 1 32.373 31.438 5 27.194 922 9

PAX STR Robert Boyles 2000 Mazda Miata Orange 34.163 34.155 34.486 33.879 33.824 33.879 10 28.018 894 11

PAX FM Justin Case 1950 INEX Legend White 36.314 35.639 34.589 35.016 CD 33.974 DNF 34.589 12 31.511 795 21

Fastest Individual Times
Category Class Name Car Time

PAX CAM-S David Rock 2001 Chevrolet Corvette White 29.022

PAX CAM-S Kerry Gonzales 2001 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 White 29.763

Open CAM-S Evan Driscoll 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Blue 30.703

PAX CS Gene Sanders 2019 Mazda Miata Polar Bear White 31.365

PAX SS Gerald Hofmann 2016 Chevy Z06 red 31.438

PAX CSP Terry Hyland 2006 Mazda Miata Silver 31.438

Open STR Randy Norrick 2001 Mazda Miata Red 32.021

Open CS David Pressler 2016 Mazda Miata MX5 Ceramic Gray 32.187

Open CS Don Hyland 2019 Mazda MX5 Miata Blue 32.274

Open DS Ethan Graebner 2021 Honda Civic Type R Blue 32.554

Open HCS John Lawson 1980 FIAT X 19 Maroon 32.872

Open CAM-C Jose Feliciano 2020 Ford Mustang White 33.760

PAX STR Robert Boyles 2000 Mazda Miata Orange 33.824

Open STR Yushi Kaneda 2019 Mazda MX5 miata RF Soul Red Crystal 34.061

Ladies SS Esther Hofmann 2016 Chevy Zo6 Red 34.563

PAX FM Justin Case 1950 INEX Legend White 34.589

Open FS Randy Schultz 2015 Nissan 370Z Pearl White 34.616

Open BS Vincent Barrett 1987 Chevrolet Corvette Blue 35.310

Novice AS Debbie Marple 2015 Chevrolet Corvette Arctic White 35.420

Ladies CS Jane Chambers 2019 Mazda Miata White 35.672

Novice STS David Thomas 2002 Toyota Celica White 35.747

Novice STR Koji Kaneda 2019 Mazda MX5 RF Soul Red Crystal 35.756

Open STR Paul Lewis 2007 Mazda Miata Copper red mica 38.102

Novice STS April Hofmann 2000 Mazda Miata Burgundy 39.560

Novice CAM-S John k Delore 2017 Chevrolet Stingray Z51 Torch Red 40.581

Novice STS Cameron Cross 2021 Mazda Miata Burgandy 41.463


